

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 10 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 936 OF 2010

Mr. Vilas Mahadeo More, ....Petitioner

V/S

Mrs. Pooja Prakash Jadhav ....Respondent

Mr. Sameer Khan i/b Sameer Tendulkar For Defendant

**CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J**

**DATE : 24th August, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the defendant, Stand over  
to 14/09/2017

**( ASSOCIATE )**