

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010

Vilas Mahadeo More ... Plaintiff  
versus  
Pooja Prakash Jadhav ... Defendant  
Prakash Mahadeo More ... Deceased

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Avesh A. Ghadge i/by Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan, for Defendant.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : 9 AUGUST 2024**

**PC.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Ghadge submits that Mr. Sarthak Diwan has instructions to appear on behalf of the Defendant and Vakalatnama would be filed on behalf of the Defendant.
3. Let the vakalatnama on behalf of the Defendant be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. The Defendant shall also make a statement of admission and denial of the documents within a period of three weeks.
5. Stand over to 30 August 2024 for Marking of Documents.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**