

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010

Vilas Mahadeo More ...Plaintiff
vs.
Pooja Prakash Jadhav ...Defendant

Mr. Mehul Rathod i/b. KVT Legal, for the Plaintiff
Mr. Sarthak Diran, for the Defendant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the defendant seeks further time to make statement of admission and denial of the documents.
3. By way of indulgence, one weeks time is granted to make the statement of admission and denial of the documents.
4. Stand over to 11th October, 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)