

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010

Vilas Mahadeo More ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Pooja Prakash Jadhav ... Defendant

-----

Mr. Mehul Rathod a/w Darshana Vora i/by Mehul Rathod for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Avesh A. Ghadge h/f Sarthak S. Diwan for the Defendant.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 03RD APRIL 2025

P.C. :

Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date:  
2025.04.04  
10:02:45  
+0530

At the request of Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant, who submits that arguing counsel was unavailable today, stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> April 2025 under the caption 'for marking of documents'.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)