

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011
FROM
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010**

Vilas Mahadeo More ... Plaintiff
v/s.
Pooja Prakash Jadhav ... Defendant

Mr. Mehul Rathod a/w Ms. Darshana Vora i/by Mr. Mehul Rathod for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sarthak Diwan for the Defendant.

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 26th June 2025.**

P.W. 1:-

**Name : Vilas Mahadeo More
Age : 74 years
Occupation : Business (Mandap Decoration)
Address : 401, Bhaktisagar Apartment,
Sitaram Jadhav Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai-13.**

P.C.:- Examination in chief of PW-1 on S.A.

1. Affidavit in lieu of examination is shown to the witness.
He identified his signature. He testifies to the truth of contents of his Affidavit.

2. By consent, document at Sr.No.1 and 2 are marked as Exhibit “P-1” and “P-2”.
3. At this stage, learned Advocate for the Defendant seeks time to take instructions in the matter and also to consider an amicable settlement.
4. Both the learned Advocates agree to appoint Ms. Alpana Gole, as a Mediator.
5. The Mediator may preferably try to settle the matter within a period of three weeks from the date of uploading of this order on the official website of High Court of Bombay.
6. List the matter on 17th July 2025 “for marking of documents” at 3:00 p.m.

(Kamal Khata, J.)