

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010

Vilas Mahadeo More ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Pooja Prakash Jadhav ... Defendant

Mr. Mehul Rathod i/by M/s. KVT Legal for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 17th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that the mediation process is ongoing and accordingly seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, list the matter on 6th August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)