

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 10 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 936 OF 2010

Mr. Vilas Mahadeo More,PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Pooja Prakash JadhavRESPONDENT

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 6th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)