

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010**

|                      |               |
|----------------------|---------------|
| Prakash Mahadeo More | ... Deceased  |
| Vilas Mahadeo More   | ... Plaintiff |
| Pooja Prakash Jadhav | ... Defendant |

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Mehul Rathod i/by KVT Legal for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Shobhit Shukla (VC) for the Defendant.  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 20TH AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Defendant, having now been engaged in the matter, seeks time to file his vakalatnama and take instructions.

Time is granted.

2. List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> September 2025 for directions.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**