

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010

Vilas Mahadeo More ...Plaintiff

v/s.

Pooja Prakash Jadhav ...Defendant

---

Adv. Mehul Rathod, a/w Adv. Darshana Vora, i/by M/s. KVT  
Legal for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Ashok Singh, i/by Adv. Shobhit Shukla for the Defendant.

---

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.**  
**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> September 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned Advocate draws my attention to order dated 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 and submits that though an Affidavit of Evidence was tendered and taken on record, the same was not recorded in the said order. The submission is found to be correct.

2. The affidavit though taken on record, was inadvertently not marked.

Digitally  
signed by  
ASHWINI  
H  
GAJAKOSH  
Date:  
2025.09.11  
09:23:09  
+0530

3. The Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief, already taken on record, shall be marked as Exhibit P-A.
4. The learned Advocate representing the Advocate on record seeks an adjournment owing to a medical emergency faced by the learned Advocate for the Defendant, who is unable to appear today.
5. The Plaintiff's Advocate has no objection to the adjournment.
6. At the request of learned Advocate for the Defendant, list the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**(Kamal Khata, J.)**