

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.10 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.936 OF 2010

Vilas Mahadeo More

...Plaintiff

Versus

Pooja Prakash Jadhav

...Defendant

Mr. Mehul Rathod i/b. KVT Legal, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Shobit Shukla, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.19
19:23:08 +0530

P. C. :

1. The Court Commissioner's report is tendered on record. The evidence of the Plaintiff has been concluded.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Defendant seeks two weeks time to file list of witnesses, affidavit of documents and affidavit of evidence of the first witness.
3. A request has been made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 15th October, 2025.
4. With consent, in paragraph No. 1 of the order dated 15th October, 2025 the words "Plaintiff's witness No. 1" be replaced with "Plaintiff's

witness No. 2” and “PW-1” be replaced as “PW-2”. In the second line of paragraph 3 “PW-1” be replaced as “PW-2”. In first line of paragraph 4, “Plaintiff’s witness No. 2” be replaced as “Plaintiff’s witness No.3” and “PW-2” be replaced as “PW-3”. In paragraph 6 the name “Vijay Ramchandra Shahasane, PW-2” is replaced as “Lau Sakharam Chavan-PW-3”.

5. Corrected order be uploaded accordingly.
6. Stand over to 4th December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]