

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 10 OF 2011**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 936 OF 2010**

Mr. Vilas Mahadeo More,

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Mrs. Pooja Prakash Jadhav

...Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Mehul Rathod, Ms. Dhanashree Pawaskar i/b M/s. KVT Legal for Plaintiff.*

*Mr. Shobhit Sukla for the Defendant.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. During cross-examination, there were certain documents marked as articles. The documents produced are the certified copies of legal proceedings between the parties.
2. In view thereof, with consent, document marked as Article X-1 is marked as **Exhibit P-14**.
3. The document marked as Article X-2 is marked as **Exhibit P-15**.
4. The document marked as Article X-3 is marked as **Exhibit P-16**.
5. The document marked as Article X-5 is marked as **Exhibit P-17** and the document marked as Article X-6 is marked as **Exhibit P-18**.

**6. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**