



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 10 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 936 OF 2010
[No papers]

Vilas Mahadeo More

...Plaintiff

Versus

Pooja Prakash Jadhav

...Defendant

Mr. Mehul Rathod i/b M/s. KVT Legal for Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 22nd April, 2026.
3. After paragraph no. 4 of order dated 22nd April, 2026, add paragraph no. 5 as under :

“The document marked as Article X-4 is marked as Exhibit P-17.”

4. In paragraph no. 5, substitute “Exhibit P-17” with **“Exhibit P-18”** and substitute “Exhibit P-18” with **“Exhibit P-19”**.

5. Order to be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]